Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2021-101

APPROVE HANDICAP APPLICATION FOR ROBERT BROSSA

WHEREAS, Robert Brossa who resides at 77 Barker Avenue has submitted an application requesting a handicap parking space; and,

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk has reviewed the application and found the applicant has provided the required documentation and is in compliance with Ordinance #2019-6; and,

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk recommends the Township Committee approve the applicants request for a Handicap Parking Spot at 77 Barker Avenue; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, approves a handicap parking space for Robert Brossa at 77 Barker Avenue and said permit shall be renewed on an annual basis.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Jennings						
Puhak						

hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the Meeting held on November 9, 2021.	e resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk	Glenwood Puhak Mayor
Municipal Clerk	Mayor